Date

2/1/1899

2/11/1899

8/19/1899

2/5/1900

2/17/1900

2/19/1900

5/5/1900

5/14/1900

5/26/1900

5/30/1900

7/23/1900

10/3/1900

10/25/1900

11/24/1900

11/28/1900

11/29/1900

1/7/1901

1/30/1901

2/6/1901

4/29/1901

4/29/1901

10/21/1901

Joao Pacheco de Mello & Maria
Feliciano da Conceicao

Jose Espinola Ramalho &
Aldiguindes Maria Isabel

Manuel Pereira Lima & Maria
Maciel Lima

Joao de Sousa Machado & Maria
Perpetua Dos Anjos

Matheus Antonio Plres & Cecilia
De Jesus Maria Jose

Francisco Antonio Pires & Dona
Maria Jose Tells de Magalhaes
Manuel Jose da Cunha & Maria
Candida da Purificacao

Julio Thomas de Bettencourt &
Francisca da Conceicao de Mello

Manuel de Sousa Medeiros &
Carlota Isabel

Thomas da Cunha Reis & Maria
Isabel da Cunha

Lino Jose d'Aguiar & Maria de
San Pedro

Manuel da Cunha Filippe & Maria
da Conceicao Cunha

Thomas Espinola Dinis &
Francisca Margarida

Jose Innocencio da Rocha &
Maria Augusta De Bettencourt
Joao Magalhaes & Rosalia de
Sao Jose Pires

Jose Joaquin Brazil & Maria da
Gloria Bettencourt Brazil

Manuel de Sousa de Bettencourt
& Joaquina Rosa de Nazareth
Theotonio da Cunha Felix & Rosa
Pimentel Jeremias

Joao Pacheco de Mello & Anna
Margarida de Mello

Manuel Gregorio & Maria
Thomas Gregorio

Manuel da Luz Gregorio & Maria
da Guia

Balbino Correa dos Santos &
Maria Isabel da Gloria

Relations

cousins of 3rd
Degree

Cousins of 4th
Degree

Cousins of 4th
Degree

Cousins of 3rd
degree

4th degree

2nd degree

2nd Degree
3rd degree

2nd degree

Praia Marriages 1899-1911

Grooms
Age

23
19
23
25

19

17
20

25

80
35
27
24

29

24
16
35
35
33
28
33
24

25

Grooms Parents

Emilia Candida Coelho

Jose Cordeiro da Silva & Maria
Isabel

Jose Correa Lima & Julia da
Conceicao

Sebastiao de Sousa Machado &
Rosa de Jesus

Manuel Antonio Pires & Maria
Custodia Nunes

Manuel Antonio Pires & Maria
Custodia Nunes

Antonio da Cunha dos Santos &
Maria do Rosario

Jose Thomas de Bettencourt & Rosa
Candida

Jose Correa & Rosa Joaquina

Jose da Cunha Reis & Julia Maxima
de Lima

Antonio Jose d'Aquiar & Maria
Pacheco de Mello

Jose da Cunha Filippe & Francisca
Carolina

Manuel Espinola Dinis & Rosa
Candida

Innocencio Augusto Rocha & Maria
Delfina

Joao Telles Magalhaes & Dona
Maria Manuel Ribeiro de Magalhaes

Jose Joaquin Brazil & Maria Jose
Brazil

Manuel de Sousa de Bettencourt &
Maria Carolina

Joao Antonio Felix & Dona Rosa
Isabel Balieiro

Raymundo Pacheco de Mello &
Francisca de San Pedro de Mello

Joao Jose Gregorio & Maria Clara
Francisco Jose Gregorio &
Hedwinga Isabel da Conceicao

Rosa Emilia da Conceicao

Brides
age

17

17

21

15

16

19

20

21

75

18

23

29

32

23

16

26

30

26

17

21

21

29

Joao da Silva e Mello & Felicisanna
Isabel da Luz

Joao de Sousa da Silva & Ignes
Leonor de Bettencourt

Manuel de Sousa Bettencourt &
Maria Carolina de Vasconcellos

Maria Perpetua

Clara Leonel d'(sp)

Joaquin Telles de Magalhaes
(dead) & Dona Maria Manuel
Ribeiro e Mello

Manuel Correai d'Avila & Candida
Augusta do Coracao de Jesus
Francisco da Cunha Vasconcellos
& Emerencia da Conceica de Mello

Antonio da Cunha & Maria Josefa
Manuel da Cunha Machado &
Maria Theresa da Cunha

Jose Correa Pesoa & Maria
Candida

Jose Francisco d'Oliveira & Rosa
Emilia da Conceicao

Marianno Narciso & Anna da
Conceicao

Jose de Sousa Bettencourt & Maria
Augusta de Bettencourt

Manuel Antonio Pires & Maria
Custodia Nunes Pires

Manuel Jose de Sousa da Silva &
Maria Gloria Bettencourt

Manuel da Silva Balieiro & Carlota
Perpetua

Manuel Pimentel Jeremias &
Carlota Amelia

Joao de Sousa Vasconcellos &
Francisca de Sao Jose de Mello
Francsico Jose Gregorio &
Hedwinges Isabel da Conceicao
Manuel da Cunha Reis & Maria
Julia

Domingos de Sousa Pais & Maria
Isabel da Gloria

Notes

Jose Espinola Ramalho Died on
1-sept-1928

Matheus died on 10-dec-1931

Julio died on 8-Nov-1930

Manuel de Sousa Medeiros was
married to Maria Candida &
Carlota was widow of
Venceslau Pereira

Husband is from Sau Pedro
from Angra his parents are from
Sao Pedro and Sau
Bartholomeu

Joao Died in 1939

Husband is from Villa da Topo,
Calheta, Sao Jorge

Wife is widow of Francisco
Lucio dos Santos



10/31/1901
11/23/1901
1/18/1902

4/24/1902

4/30/1902
5/5/1902
5/7/1902
5/12/1902
11-Sept-1902
22-Sept-1902
11/10/1902
1/19/1903

5/27/1903

6/22/1903

7/18/1903
11/23/1903

11/26/1903

1/27/1904

5/5/1904

5/26/1904
7/28/1904
17-Sept-1904
10/3/1904

10/10/1904

Manuel da Cunha & Carolina da
Silva de Santa Theres de Jesus
Francisco da Costa Jr & Emilia
da Conceicao Mello

Thomas de Mello & Maria da
Conceicao Silva de Bettencourt
Joao Espinola Diniz & Maria do
Livramento da Silva

Jose de Sousa Correa Mendes &
Senhorinha Mequelina de
Bettencourt Mendes

Thomas de Sousa Athayde &
Margarida Amelia d'Athayde
Jose Pereira Lima & Rosa
Thomasia Lima

Francisco Correa Machado &
Maria da Conceicao Botelho
Joao Correa da Silva & Marianna
Rosa da Conceicao

Henrique da Cunha Santos &
Elisa d'Ajuda Santos

JOse de Sousa Attayde & Maria
da Purificacao da Cunha

Joao de Sousa de Mello & Rosa
Libana da Conceicao

Antonio Gregorio da Cunha &
Maria Margarida da Cunha

4th Cousins

Manuel Gregorio Correa &
Christina Emilia Lima

Antonio Espinola Bettencourt &
Frelicissima Isabel da Luz

Joao de Sousa da Silva &
Nicolina da Silva

Manuel Jose Espinola & Maria
Rosa da Conceicao

Antonio da Cunha Vasconcellos
Hilario & Gertrudes da Conceicao
Rocha

Manuel de Sousa Bettencourt &
Maria da Gloria Bettencourt
Manuel Botelho de Medeiros &
Olympia do Livramento de
Medeiros

Manuel Lima de Mello & Maria
Florencia de Cunha e Mello
Manuel da Cunha Santos &
Isabel Perpetua Meqiolina

Ivo Correa de Mello & Rosa
Augusta de Bettencourt
Antonio da Cunha Bettencourt &
Hermina da Conceicao

25

22

29

22

24

23

24

19

23

22

21

38

23

23

75

18

19

24

24

21

25

21

23

20

Manuel Fernandes Pais & Adelina
Amelia

Francisco da Costa & Maria da
Conceicao de Sousa e Mello

Francisco de Mello & Rosa Emilia

Manuel Espinola Diniz & Rosa
Candida

Manuel de Sousa Correa Mendes &
Julia Carlota da Soledade

Antonio de Sousa Athayde & Maria
Delfina

Jose Correa Lima & Julia da
Conceicao

Francisco Correa Machado (dead) &
Emilia Pimentel Bettencourt

Manuel Jose Correa & Catharina
Augusta

Amalia da Conceicao
Manuel da Cunha Reis & Maria Julia

Rosa Emilia

Manuel Jose Espinola & Margarida
Julia Gregorio

Gregorio Correa da Cunha & Maria
da Luz Correa

Francisco Espinola Bettencourt &
Rosa Joaquina

Manuel de Sousa & Maria Candida
(dead)

Aniceto Jose Espinola (dead) &
Umbalina Isabel

Antonio da Cunha Vasconcellos &
Maria Carolina

Manuel de Sousa Bettencourt &
Custodai Candida Bettencourt

Manuel Correa Picanco & Antonia
Joaquina

Manuel Correa de Mello & Januaria
Candida

Manuel da Cunha Santos & Maria
Leite da Cunha

Maria da rosa

Antonio da Cunha Bettencourt &
Alzina Augusta

2

29

35

26

20

20

21

22

18

17

21

20

22

20

21

48

31

16

21

20

15

21

37

17

16

Manuel de Sousa da Silva & Julia
Carlota de Soledade

Antoino de Sousa Mello &
Francisca Isabel

Manuel de Sousa da Silva & Rosa
Isabel da Cunha

Antonio de sousa Collasso (dead)
& Adelina Margarida

Francisco Leite de Bettencourt &
Theodora Hermina de Mello

Manuel Antonio de Bettencourt &
Fortunata Isabel da Gloria

Thomas de Sousa Pais & Rosa
Isabel dos Remedios

Francisco Botelho & Maria do
Patrocenio

Joao da Silva e Mello & Felicisanna
Isabel da Luz

Manuel da Cunha Bettencourt &
Laurentina Jose

Francisco da Cunha Vasconcellos
& Maria Delfina (Dead)

Manuel Ignacio Netto & Maria
Libana da Conceicao

Antonio da Cunha Vasconcellos &
Francisca Margarida

Manuel Jose Espinola & Vindiana
Emilia

Antonio da Cunha Vasconcellos &
Dona Maria Luz

Joao de Sousa & Joaquina
Candida

Joao Thomas da Silva & Maria
Rosa da Silva (dead)

Innocenceo Augusto da Rocha &
Maria Delfina

Mnauel d'Avila & Maria Delfina

Francisca Carolina de Bettencourt

Jose da Cunha Vasconcellos &
Helena Augusta de Mello

Jose da cunha Reis & Julia Maxima

de Lima

Manuel de Sousa Bettencourt &
Custodia Candida de Bettencourt
Candido de Sousa LIma & Rosa
Margarida da Guia

Father of the groom is from Villa
Franca, Sao Miguel & Parents
of the bride are from Santa Rita,
Rio de Janeiro

Husband is from Horta, Fayal
Husband is from (sp) Salvador,
Horta, Fayal, MOG is from
Flamengos, Horta

Husband is widow of Rosa de
San Jose/Wife is a widow of
Joao da Silva e Mello



11/26/1904

1/23/1905

2/3/1905

5/8/1905

6/28/1905
11/15/1905
11/30/1905
2/19/1906

10/15/1906

10/27/1906

10/27/1906

11/24/1906

11/29/1906
1/16/1907
5/13/1907
6/8/1907
6/19/1907
4-Sept-1907
30-Sept-1907
11/25/1907

2/17/1908

2/29/1908

Jose de Sousa Machado & Isabel

Maria Gil

Manuel Correa de Quadros &
Maria Gertrudes da Silva

Manuel Narciso de Sousa Vieria
& Rosa Bettencourt Vieira

Thiago Correa da Silva &
Verginia Isabel da Silva

Manuel Correa Bettencourt Braz
& Graciosa Maria Leite
Bettencourt

Jose dos Santos & Rosalia Emilia

de Bettencourt

Joao de Sousa Medina Gil &
Maria de San Joao Gil Medina
Thomas de Mello & Leonor da
Gloria de Mello

Sergio Maria de Mello & Baselina
da Silva Mello

Filippe d'Andrade Albuquerque Jr
& Dona Maria da Annunciacao
Ramos

Manuel Tristao da Cunha & Dona
Pulcheria Martins Pamplona

Joao Maria Moniz & Emilia da
Silva Athaide

Theodomiro Guilherme Machado
& Amelia dos Remedios de
Bettencourt

Manuel Vieira & Maria da Gloria
da Coracao de Jesus

Manuel de Sousa Vieira &
Eugenia da Gloria Vieira
Herminio Augusto da Silva &
Maria Thomazia da Silva

Jose de Sousa Bettencourt &
Filomena Julia Bettencourt
Manuel de Sousa de Mello &
Maria da Conceicao Vital

Diogo Correia de Mello & Maria
da Silva Mello

Emerenciano Correia de Mello &
Carlota da Conceiaco Benjamim
Joao de Sousa Bettencourt &
Isabel Maria da Silva

Jose Victorino da Costa
Bettencourt & Antonia Isabel dos
Anjos

1st Cousin

2nd Cousin

3rd Cousins

25

20

40

23

28

20

25

33

31

22

17

25

21

20

30

20

22

33

26

23

25

38

Maria Candida

Francisco Correa de Quadros &
Lucianna Candida da Silva

Narciso de Sousa Vieira e Athayde &
Catharina Narcisa da Silva

Gregorio Correa da Cunha & Maria
da Luz Correa

Manuel Jose de Sousa da Silva &
Dona Maria da Gloria Bettencourt

Custodia Emilia
Ludovina Candida

Francisco de Mello & Rosa Emilia

Antonio de Sousa Machado & Maria
Carlota

Filippe d'Andrade Albuquerque &
Dona Maria do Carmo Sequina
Botelho d'Andrade

Jose Tristao da Cunha & Dona Rosa
Elisa da Cunha

Joao Maria Moniz & Emilia Augusta
Moniz

Francisco Correa Machado & Emilia
Pimentel de Bettencourt

Joao Vieira & Angelina de San Jose
de Mendonca

Antonio de Sousa Vieira & Maria Gil
Bettencourt

Adelaide Augusta do Coracao de
Jesus

Parfiria Thomazia de Bettencourt

Francisco de Sousa de Mello &
Marianna Perpetua

Jose Correia de Mello & Maria da
Gloria

Manuel Correia de Mello & Rosa
Candida

Frnacisco de Sousa & Anna Isabel

Jose da Costa & Maria Clementina
de Bettencourt

3

40

23

21

19

17

17

28

16

20

19

20

23

30

13

25

16

18

28

25

17

23

35

Manuel de Sousa Gil & Rosa Gil
Antonio Caetano da Silva &
Gertrudes Candida da Silva
Faustino Jose Bettencourt Medina
& Felicidade Emilia de Santo
Antonio

Domingos de Sousa Pais & maria
Isabel da Gloria

Francisco Leite Barcamonte &
Ignez da Gloria

Francisco de Sousa da Cunha &
Joanna Emilia da Saudade

Manuel de Sousa Gil & Rosa Gil do
Coracao de Jesus

Manuel de Sousa da Silva & Rosa
Isabel da Cunha

Marianna Julia (Marianna Emilia da
Silva)

Francisco Vicente Ramos & Dona
Maria da Gloria Leite Carvalhal
Ramos

Antonio Martino Pamplona de
Miranda Corte-Real & Dona
Francisca Moniz Ramos da Costa

Joao d'Attaide & Rosa da Silva
Attaide

Esposta of July 6 1876

Manuel da Cunha Ribeiro & Maria
da Gloria

Alvaro Ignacio de Sousa & Maria
da Gloria do Coracao de Jesus

Francisca Thomazia

Francisco Gil Bettencourt & Leonor
Julia de Sousa

Vital Correa da Silva & Felicidade
Emilia da Silva

Marianna Julia (Marianna Emilia da
Silva)

Benjamim de Sousa & Rosa da
Conceicao Pereira

Manuel da Cunha Bettencourt &
Jorgiana da Silva de Santo Antonio

Clara de Jesus

Wife is a widow of Matheus
Jose da Silva

Husband is from Salvador,
Horta, Fayal, his parents are
from Flamengos, Horta, Fayal
Wife is from Villa de Santa
Maria Magdalena, Canta Gallo
do Brasil

Husband is Widow of Maria da
Conceicao Silva Bettencourt

Husband is from Vlla do Porto,
Santa Maria/Father is from San
Jose, Ponta Delgada and
mother is from Sau Pedro,
Ponta Delgada- Wife is from
Sau Pedro, Angra

Wife is from Santa Cruz, Flores/
Father is from Calheta, Sao
Jorge & mother is from Horta

Grooms mother is from Sau
Tiago de (sp) of Rio de Janeiro
Husband is widow of Maria
Candida de Mello



5/9/1908
17-Sept-1908
11/4/1908
11/9/1908
11/25/1908
11/26/1908
2/8/1909
2/1/1909
2/17/1909

4/29/1909

6/12/1909
10/23/1909
7/23/1910

7/25/1910

8/18/1910
10/15/1910

11/5/1910

1/7/1911

17711911

1/9/1911

Manuel de Sousa Mendes &
Anna Genoveva

Joao de Sousa Santos & Maria
Candida dos Santos

Manuel da Cunha Pacheco &
Rosa da Ascensao Benjamim
Matheus Correia da Luz & Maria
Adelaide

Jacintho Thomas Ribeiro & Julia
Bettencourt Sale

Francisco Pereira Lima &
Carmina de Sao Pedro Cunha
Manuel Correia de Mello & Emilia
Julia da Guia

Manuel de Sousa Ramos &
Carlota d'Ascensao Ramos
Cesar Avila Aranha & Senhorinha
de Sousa Mendonca

Joao de Sousa Lima & Branca
Rosa de Mendonca

Joao Mendes & Clara da Silva
Athayde

Alberto Felix da Cunha & Maria
Jose Moniz

Theotonio da Cunha Felix &
Carlota Oliveira da Cunha
Manuel de Sousa Pais & Carina
Julia

Fructuosio Maria Moniz & Dona
Maria Olivia da Cunha
Vasconcellos

Francisco Espinola Ramalho &
Adelaide Augusta de Mello
Claudino de Sousa Machado &
Catarina Emilia da Cunha

Antonio Alves & Graziella da
Silva Beatriz

Aleixo de Sousa Vieira & Maria
de San Joao Vieira

Jose Correia Lima & Maria de
Lourdes Lima

3rd Cousins

25

33

21

20

20

25

19

29

46

26

20

26

42

20

23

34

16

19

42

24

Manuel de Sousa Correia Mendes &
Julia Carlota Mendes

Manuel de sousa dos Santos &
Florinda de (sp) Ortins

Manuel da Cunha Pacheco & Maria
Candida

Luis da cunha & Capitolina Julia de
Bettencourt

Francisca Thomazia

Jose Correia Lima & Julia da
Conceicao

Antonio Correia de Mello & JOanna
d'Ajuda de Santo Antonio

Lusia Joaquina

Domingos d'Avila de Mendonca/
Aranha & Maria Carlota

Manuel de Sousa Lima & Maria do
Rosario Lima

Manuel de Sousa Correia Mendes &
Julia Carlota Mendes

Antonio Felix da Cunha & Dona
Felicidade Candida da Cunha

Joao Antonio Felix & Dona Rosa
Isabel Balieiro

Marianna Isabel

Joao Maria Moniz & Emilia Augusta
Moniz

Manuel Espinola de Athayde &
Ludovina da Conceicao

Antonio de Sousa Machado (dead) &
Rosa de Sao Pedro

Joaquin Alves & Alexandrina da
Conceicao

Narciso de Sousa Vieira &
Catharina Narcisa da Silva

Hewique Correia Lima & Rosa Gil da
Silva

26

28

20

17

25

21

15

19

42

15

18

20

27

15

17

20

20

18

17

25

Marianna Genoveva

Francisco Correia de Quadros &
Luciana Candida da Silva

Benjamim de Sousa & Rosa da
Conceicao Pereira

Manuel Jose de Sousa & Adelaide
Theotonia Machado

Francisco Bettencourt Sale &
Marianna Rosa da Silva

Antonio Espinola Netto & Quiteira
Amelia

Joao de Sousa Bettencourt &
Ernestina Julia

Laurentina Julia da Conceicao

Antonio Coreia de Freitas (Antonio
Correia Gama) & Maria do Rosario

Manuel Espniola de Mendonca &
Rosa Emilia

Joao d'Athayde & Rosa da Silva
Atthayde (dead)

Joao Maria Moniz (dead) & Emilia
Augusta Moniz

Jose da cunha Reis & Julia Maxima
de Lima

Francisca Leonor

Francisco da Cunha Vasconcellos
& Maria de Bettencourt da Cunha

Andre Correia de Mello & Maria da
Guia de Mello

Emilia Candida (dead)

Rosa Eufenia

Manuel da Cunha Bettencourt &
Jeorgeanna da Silva de Santo
Antonio

Erensto de Sousa & Maria Amelia
da Conceicao

FOG is from Villa Franca do
Campo, San Miguel

Husband is from Agua de Pau,
Lagoa, San Miguel

Wife is widow of Roberto de
Sousa Mendonca

FOG is from Villa Franca do
Campo, Sao Miguel - FOB is
from Sao Jorge and his wife is
from Espirto Santo de Feteira,
Horta, Faial

Husband is widow of Rosa
Pimentel Jeremias

MOG is from Velas, San Jorge
Groom is from Lagoa, Sao
Miguel/father is from San
Pedro, Villa do Porto, Santa
Maria



